
From: Christine Massey 
Sent: June 18, 2021 12:48 PM 
To: Iannicca, Nando <nando.iannicca@peelregion.ca>; Groves, Annette <annette.groves@caledon.ca>; 
Bonnie Crombie <bonnie.crombie@mississauga.ca>; Parrish, Carolyn <carolyn.parrish@mississauga.ca>; 
Fonseca, Chris <chris.fonseca@mississauga.ca>; Dipika Damerla <dipika.damerla@mississauga.ca>; 
Carlson, George <george.carlson@mississauga.ca>; Gurpreet Dhillon <gurpreet.dhillon@brampton.ca>; 

; Innis, Jennifer <jennifer.innis@caledon.ca>; Downey, Johanna 
<johanna.downey@caledon.ca>; Kovac, John <john.kovac@mississauga.ca>; Ras, Karen 
<karen.ras@mississauga.ca>; Medeiros, Martin <martin.medeiros@brampton.ca>; Mahoney, Matt 
<matt.mahoney@mississauga.ca>; Palleschi, Michael <michael.palleschi@brampton.ca>; Iannicca, 
Nando <nando.iannicca@mississauga.ca>; Saito, Pat <pat.saito@mississauga.ca>; Pat Fortini 
<pat.fortini@brampton.ca>; Patrick Brown <patrick.brown@brampton.ca>; Paul Vicente 
<paul.vicente@brampton.ca>; Starr, Ron <ron.starr@mississauga.ca>; Rowena Santos 
<rowena.santos@brampton.ca>; Stephen Dasko <stephen.dasko@mississauga.ca>; McFadden, Sue 
<sue.mcfadden@mississauga.ca>; Mayor Allan Thompson <mayor@caledon.ca>; doug.whillans 
<doug.whillans@brampton.ca>; Bowman, Jeff - Councillor <jeff.bowman@brampton.ca>; 
charmaine.williams@brampton.ca; harkirat.singh@brampton.ca; gurpeet.dhillon 
<gurpeet.dhillon@brampton.ca>; 22div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca; 
21div.communitystation@peelpolice.ca; Enforcement <enforcement@brampton.ca>; ZZG-RegionalClerk 
<zzg-regionalclerk@peelregion.ca>; Lockyer, Kathryn <kathryn.lockyer@peelregion.ca>; 
dvassiliadis@peterborough.ca; kakapo@peterborough.ca; Dean Pappas <dpappas@peterborough.ca>; 
gbaldwin@peterborough.ca; kriel@peterborough.ca; dtherrien@peterborough.ca; 
lparnell@peterborough.ca; kzippel@peterborough.ca; hclarke@peterborough.ca; 
councillor_ainslie@toronto.ca; councillor_holyday@toronto.ca; councillor_grimes@toronto.ca; 
Councillor Perks <councillor_perks@toronto.ca>; councillor_nunziata@toronto.ca; 
councillor_pasternak@toronto.ca; Anthony Perruzza <councillor_perruzza@toronto.ca>; 
councillor_colle8@toronto.ca; councillor_bailao@toronto.ca; councillor_cressy@toronto.ca; 
councillor_layton@toronto.ca; councillor_matlow@toronto.ca; councillor_wongtam@toronto.ca; 
councillor_fletcher@toronto.ca; councillor_robinson@toronto.ca; councillor_minnan-
wong@toronto.ca; councillor_carroll@toronto.ca; councillor_bradford@toronto.ca; 
councillor_crawford@toronto.ca; councillor_thompson@toronto.ca; 
councillor_karygiannis@toronto.ca; councillor_lai@toronto.ca; councillor_mckelvie@toronto.ca; Mayor 
Bryan Paterson <mayor@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Gary Oosterhof 
<goosterhof@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Simon Chapelle <schapelle@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor 
Lisa Osanic <losanic@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Wayne Hill <whill@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor 
Bridget Doherty <bdoherty@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Robert Kiley <rkiley@cityofkingston.ca>; 
Councillor Mary Rita Holland <mrholland@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Jeff McLaren 
<jmclaren@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Jim Neill <jneill@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Peter Stroud 
<pstroud@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor Rob Hutchison <rhutchison@cityofkingston.ca>; Councillor 
Ryan Boehme <RNBoehme@cityofkingston.ca>; Bryson, Peter <Peter.Bryson@brampton.ca>; 
clerk@toronto.ca; City Clerks Office <City.ClerksOffice@brampton.ca>; Rima <RBerns-McGown-
QP@ndp.on.ca>; Prime Minister/Premier ministre <pm@pm.gc.ca>; Eileen de Villa 
<Eileen.deVilla@toronto.ca>; Loh, Lawrence <lawrence.loh@peelregion.ca>; Christopher Mackie 
<Christopher.Mackie@mlhu.on.ca>; Wajid Ahmed <wahmed@wechu.org>; Moore, Kieran 
<kieran.moore@kflaph.ca>; Rosana Salvaterra <rsalvaterra@peterboroughpublichealth.ca>; Premier of 
Ontario | Première ministre de l’Ontario <premier@ontario.ca>; sgilbert@peterborough.ca 
Cc: clerks@peterborough.ca; public.info@mississauga.ca 
Subject: Press Conference re Censorship of Canadian Doctors and Scientists 
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CAUTION: EXTERNAL MAIL. DO NOT CLICK ON LINKS OR OPEN ATTACHMENTS YOU DO NOT TRUST. 

To: Justin Trudeau, Doug Ford, Kieran Moore, Bonnie Crombie, Patrick Brown, John Tory, and other men 
and women who serve as Mayors, Councillors, Medical Officers and anyone else involved in "COVID-19" 
fear-mongering, enforcement/harassment/bullying and/or injections (for which you are personally 
liable under common law): 

I require and request that this communication be added to the agendas for the next meetings of your 
respective bodies. 

17-June-2021

CPAC.ca 

VIDEO - MP Derek Sloan Raises Concerns Over Censorship of Doctors and Scientists 

"Independent MP Derek Sloan holds a news conference on Parliament Hill to raise concerns about the 
censorship of doctors and scientists as well as medical information related to vaccines. The Ontario MP 
has been highly critical of lockdowns that have been in place due to the COVID-19 pandemic, and also 
sponsored a petition questioning the safety of COVID-19 vaccines. He is joined by a trio of trio of 
doctors and scientists." 

Byram W. Bridle, PhD;  Donald Welsh, PhD; Dr. Patrick Phillips 

https://www.cpac.ca/en/programs/covid-19-canada-responds/episodes/66396178/ 

Christine Massey M.Sc. 
Peterborough, ON 

FOI responses from 72 institutions (including Public Health Agency of Canada, Health Canada, the 
CDC) in 20 countries/jurisdictions show that the world's health/science institutions have no record of
"SARS-COV-2" purification, by anyone, anywhere, ever, thus no record of any scientific study or
sequencing of the particles alleged to be "the COVID-19 virus", and thus zero proof of the existence of
a "COVID-19 virus":
https://www.fluoridefreepeel.ca/fois-reveal-that-health-science-institutions-around-the-world-have-
no-record-of-sars-cov-2-isolation-purification/
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